
 

 

 

 

 

February 3, 2010 

 

BY E-MAIL TO < dsimmons@ottenheimerbaker.com  

 

Mr. Daniel W. Simmons  

Ottenheimer Baker 

Baine Johnston Centre, 10 Fort William Place 

P.O. Box 5457 

St. John's, NL A1C 5W4 

 

 

Re:  Application by Nalcor Energy pursuant to Section 5.5(1) of the Electrical Power Control 

Act; our file no. 7550/004 

 _________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

Dear Colleague, 

 

 Thank you for your letter of today’s date concerning the above-mentioned application. 

 

 We note that you refer to the “time set out” for a party to bring a motion to suspend. We see 

no reference to motions of any kind in the “Schedule of Dates” established by the Board and would 

appreciate the Board explaining its views on the applicable deadline. 

 

 

       Yours, 

 

       DIONNE SCHULZE 

 

 
David Schulze 



Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 

February 3, 2010 

Page 2 

 

 

 

 

cc: 

 Counsel/Representative E-Mail  

  

Board of Commissioners of Public 

Utilities 

Ms. Cheryl Blundon 

Secretary, 

cblundon@pub.nl.ca> 

 
 

 

Nalcor Energy 

  
Mr. Ian K. Kelly, Q.C.  IFKelly@curtisdawe.nf.ca 

  Mr. Geoffrey P. Young 

  
gyoung@nlh.nf.ca 

Churchill Falls (Labrador) Corporation 

Limited 

  

Mr. Jamie M. Smith, Q.C. jsmith@scwlegal.com 

  Mr. Peter A. Hickman 

Assistant Corporate Secretary 

& Senior Legal Counsel 

PHickman@nalcorenergy.com 

Twin Falls Power Corporation Limited Mr. Jim Haynes 

President and CEO 
  

jhayes@nlh.nf.ca 

The Innu of Uashat mak Mani-Utenam, 

Innu Takuaikan Uashat mak Mani-

Utenam (Band Council) and certain 

traditional families of the Uashat mak 

Mani-Utenam Innu Nation 

Mr. Gary Carot, Counsel 

 

Ms. Patricia Ochman, Counsel 

gcarot@orassocies.ca 

 pochman@orassocies.ca 

  

 


